IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - OCT JAN - OCT OCT OoCT
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS 2008 IMPORTS 2007 2008
NOTE 6 BUTTER

NEW ZEALAND 150,593 99,193 19,383 5,925 0]

EU 25 1/
CZECH REPUBLIC 0 10,000 0 0
DENMARK 13,585 15,230 4,286 0
FRANCE 7,868 7,973 525 466
IRELAND 22,448 0 4,794 0
ITALY 420 6,804 0 0
NETHERLANDS 456 0 0 0
PORTUGAL 1,910 460 900 0]
UNITED KINGDOM 24,545 14,617 0 0
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 96,161 71,232 55,084 10,505 466
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENTINA 29,618 8,904 0 0
CHILE 3,007 0 0 0
COLOMBIA 1,000 6,300 0 0]
NORWAY 27,825 0 0 0
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 73,935 61,450 15,204 0 0
ANY COUNTRY 2/

ARGENTINA 391,582 16,096 0 0
AUSTRALIA 36,000 0 0 0
BELGIUM 100 18,678 100 17,978
CHILE 285,093 0 250,000 0
COLOMBIA 28,350 122,600 18,900 0
CZECH REPUBLIC 40,000 10,000 0] 0]

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 6

NOTE 7

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BUTTER

DENMARK

FRANCE

GERMANY
I1CELAND

INDIA

IRELAND

ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY

POLAND
PORTUGAL

SPAIN

TURKEY

UNITED KINGDOM
URUGUAY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

6,656,311

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

208,702
304,593
25,488
81,557
86,250
487,749
1,127
5,016
744
1,915,824
482,475
119,349
0

1,139

0
74,243
152,000

4,727,381

JAN - OCT
2008 IMPORTS

137,560
286,393
16,386
10,996
59,900
484,177
27,767
5,004
59,281
755,600
0]
39,680
8,652
601
2,400
80,358
0

2,142,129

OoCT
2007

36,155
43,772
2,920
37,183
11,750
143,987
357

0

0]
121,909
37,800
7,576

0]

414

COMMODITY TOTAL

DRIED SKIM MILK
AUSTRALIA
CANADA

ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA

6,977,000

600,076
219,565

4,959,256

54,000

2,231,800

544
0

731,837

855,850

0

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 7 DRIED SKIM MILK
BELARUS
FRANCE
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

4,441,359

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

JAN - OCT
2008 IMPORTS

OoCT
2007

OCT
2008

OO0OO0OO0OO0o

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 8 DRIED WHOLE MILK
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

5,261,000

3,175

3,318,125

3,175

47,950
192,616
1,253,037

1,493,603

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 12 DR.BUTTERMILK/WHEY
CANADA
NEW ZEALAND

3,321,300

161,161
63,820

1,496,778

297,618

218,967

101,162

0]
0

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 12

NOTE 14

NOTE 16

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BUTTER SUBSTITUTES
ANY COUNTRY 2/

AUSTRALIA

CANADA

INDIA

IRELAND

NETHERLANDS

NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
COSTA RICA
ICELAND
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY

(IN KILOGRAMS)

TARIFF-RATE JAN -

QUOTA 2007
224,981

3,

6,080,500 4,

6,080,500 4,
100,000

3,050,000 1,
1,141,000
1,550,000
323,000
673,000

11,322,000 8,
150,000

OoCT
IMPORTS

619,625
76,647
104,146
65,044
0
594,510

459,972

459,972

18,290
493,174
785,793
21,510
7,312
7,551
138,833

17,059

JAN - OCT
2008 IMPORTS

878,857

19,447
99,884
918,209
24,222

0

6,893
1,922,398
18,184

OoCT
2007

655,029

5,000
0
34,150

OCT
2008

COMMODITY TOTAL

COMMODITY TOTAL

39,400

27,209

[eNeoNeoNeoNe]
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - OCT JAN - OCT OoCT OoCT
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS 2008 IMPORTS 2007 2008
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

SWITZERLAND 1,720,000 1,588,462 1,507,570 129,930 69,374
URUGUAY 250,000 75,000 44,000 0 44,000
EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA 611,825 464,026 63,010 51,456
BELGIUM 22,589 40,610 2,205 15,788
DENMARK 5,826,291 4,827,559 691,061 394,501
FINLAND 663,106 694,386 144,501 101,070
FRANCE 1,888,334 1,765,466 249,187 166,137
GERMANY 257,497 270,633 31,589 18,146
GREECE 73,326 86,819 10,715 33,359
IRELAND 2,608,914 1,814,109 273,171 249,319
ITALY 1,838,444 1,771,011 175,568 98,640
LITHUANIA 79,252 96,969 0 0
NETHERLANDS 2,783,485 1,760,171 201,303 163,322
POLAND 891,925 916,541 75,707 87,747
PORTUGAL 49,058 44,948 433 80
SPAIN 206,452 190,757 20,489 27,376
SWEDEN 396,692 308,650 54,769 28,629
UNITED KINGDOM 2,449,576 1,374,261 364,057 224,677
EU SUB-TOTAL 27,493,224 20,646,766 16,426,916 2,357,765 1,660,247
PORTUGAL 353,000 185,041 182,209 74,818 2,627
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 27,846,224 20,831,807 16,609,125 2,432,583 1,662,874
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARMENIA 2,000 0] 0] 0]
COLOMBIA 55,267 54,332 17,595 8,728

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 16

NICARAGUA
ROMANTA
TURKEY
UKRAINE

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/

ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
BULGARIA
CANADA
COLOMBIA
COSTA RICA
DENMARK
EGYPT
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ISRAEL
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA
NORWAY
POLAND

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

QUOTA

201,635

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

18,181
16,573
13,605

105,626

39,000

22,653
255
2,314
122,548
120,309
34,796
75,294

35,257
1,310

64,633
95,556

18,143
8,019
59,279

JAN - OCT
2008 IMPORTS

57,908
338,800
89,273
3,010

141,502
242,029

142,524
22,057
6,329
69,388
65,941
221,038
1,680
91,466
115,293
82,883
653,073
10,122
3,290

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

OoCT
2007

18,181

2,314
52,768
11,265

21,516

34,499
1,310

39,407
65,055

18,143
2,676
18,977

OCT
2008

[eNeoNeoNe]

8,728

18,506
0
47,796
2,553
0]
91,735
42,420
0
56,460
0

0]
38,625
22,325
20,739
1,425
58,959
101,441
17,554
182,527
1,487
0

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

PORTUGAL

SPAIN

SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
TURKEY

UNITED KINGDOM

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 300,000

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

1,084
23,718
501,561
0
39,586

1,265,315

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - OCT OoCT
2008 IMPORTS 2007
5,752 0
21,230 512

0 23,718

621,452 225,792
17,266 0
91,031 12,325
3,114,337 553,185

OCT
2008

0]
10,480
0]
303,761
0
59,554

1,078,347

COMMODITY TOTAL 48,626,859

NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD
ARGENTINA 2,000
CHILE 80,000

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 2,829,000

ANY COUNTRY 2/
DENMARK

34,355,732

2,000
0

0
1,434,769
128,255
348,631
2,314
210,999
2,540
20,286
35,170

2,182,964

250

24,410,648 3,535,093

0] 2,000

0] 0

2,586 0
1,283,888 315,779
115,786 16,141
354,871 48,652
6,539 555
165,378 34,383
2,503 0
19,591 3,134
37,596 3,857
1,988,738 422,501
11,620 250

2,890,532

0]
167,549
17,022
46,214
2,627
30,240
0

330
4,037

268,019

11,620

CONT INUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 17

NOTE 18

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
BLUE MOLD
FRANCE
GERMANY
ITALY
SPAIN
UNITED KINGDOM

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - OCT
2008 IMPORTS

OoCT
2007

115
6,229
3,645

632

OCT
2008

COMMODITY TOTAL

CHEDDAR
AUSTRALIA
CHILE
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
FRANCE
IRELAND
POLAND
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENTINA
INDIA
JAMAICA

2,911,000

2,450,000
220,000
8,200,000

1,313,000

2,210,705

2,104,630
0
6,594,389

0
361,780
80
686,816

1,048,676
18,513

6,594
65,268

2,018,743

167,604
0
1,835,637

741
234,719
0]
652,839

888,299
0

0
88,357

165,769

18,948

63,498

82,446

1,080

[eNeoNe]

741
14,639

48,128

63,508

(e eNe]
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

NOTE 18 CHEDDAR
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENTINA
CANADA
FRANCE
INDIA
IRELAND
JAMAICA
NEW ZEALAND
POLAND
UNITED KINGDOM

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

139,889

100,000

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

90,375

0

0

876

0
36,355
23,611
0

120
58,665

119,627

JAN - OCT
2008 IMPORTS

88,357

50,000
131,176
0

9,180
161,356
26,025
882,258
0
286,604

1,546,599

OoCT
2007

1,080

0

0

876

0
36,355
0

0]

120
17,186

54,537

OCT
2008

0
72,978
0

0
35,728
2,805
390,373
0
100,471

602,355

COMMODITY TOTAL

12,422,889

NOTE 19 AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY

AUSTRALIA
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
JAMAICA

1,000,000
2,000,000

354,000

9,957,697

521,000
1,573,283

247,053

247,053

28,921

4,526,496

240,000
1,932,653

102,765

161,000
59,649

4,464

37,271

0

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - OCT JAN - OCT OoCT OoCT
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS 2008 IMPORTS 2007 2008
NOTE 19 AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 168,556 28,921 102,765 4,464 0
COMMODITY TOTAL 3,522,556 2,370,257 2,275,418 225,113 37,271
NOTE 20 EDAM & GOUDA
ARGENTINA 235,000 87,187 28,172 17,536 0
NORWAY 167,000 0 0 0 0
EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA 504 395 0] 0]
DENMARK 19,186 735 0 0
FINLAND 110,379 133,497 20,157 0]
FRANCE 0 399 0 0
GERMANY 23,432 20,732 4,703 0
IRELAND 873 0 0 0
LITHUANIA 0 298 0 0]
NETHERLANDS 4,607,542 3,641,829 623,375 621,586
POLAND 37,479 76,004 11,153 7,144
PORTUGAL 5,475 638 0 0
UNITED KINGDOM 24,789 0 0 0
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 6,389,000 4,829,659 3,874,527 659,388 628,730
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 25,402 0 0 0 0

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENTINA 0 11,603 0] 11,603

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 20

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

EDAM & GOUDA
FINLAND
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

JAN - OCT
2008 IMPORTS

OoCT
2007

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 21 ITALIAN-TYPE
ARGENTINA
ROMANTA
URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
FRANCE
ITALY
POLAND
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ITALY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

6,816,402

6,383,000
500,000
1,178,000

5,407,000

13,064

4,979,230

2,573,584
0
844,330

0
4,121,923
0

4,121,923

3,980,359

3,672,900
0]
614,000

2,947
3,752,202
23,147
3,778,296

0

COMMODITY TOTAL

13,481,064

7,867,195

8,065,196

1,136,648

1,318,333

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 22

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

GRUYERE-PROCESSED
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SPAIN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
EGYPT

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

QUOTA

1,850,000

5,925,000

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

30,196

0

157,314
2,322,545
4,546
1,018,550
0

467

3,533,618

12,386

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

OCT
2008

44,708

1,129

33,315
32,511

184,607
933

252,495

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 23
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
DENMARK

7,854,833

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT

50,000
1,000,000

4,159,618

480,060

JAN - OCT OoCT
2008 IMPORTS 2007
452,929 156,564
11,341 1,129
9,999 0
142,797 32,949
750,582 209,220

0 0

1,040,180 218,080
437 0

933 0]
1,956,269 461,378
10,540 7,886
10,540 7,886
2,419,738 625,828

0 0

41 0

171,878 0

0

CONT INUED



NUMBER

NOTE 23

NOTE 25

Oo

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

QUOTA

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT

GREECE
IRELAND

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

4,424,907

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - OCT
2008 IMPORTS

6,968
16,340

OoCT
2007

0]
32,680

OCT
2008

COMMODITY TOTAL

5,474,907

SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH

ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
I1CELAND
I1SRAEL
NORWAY
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
HUNGARY
IRELAND
ITALY
LITHUANIA

80,000
500,000
70,000
300,000
27,000
6,883,000
3,630,000

EYE FORMATION

[eNeoNoNoNe]

5,841,661
2,061,139

53,778
1,119
731,016
7,729,996
2,817,134
167,770
183,881
1,342,071
22,950

0

[eNeoNeoNeoNe]

603,103
239,566

4,730

0]

4,276
600,026
183,434
1,553

0
99,480
758

0

CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 25
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SWEDEN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
URUGUAY

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL
ANY COUNTRY 2/
IRELAND
NORWAY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

22,900,000

85,276

JAN - OCT
2007 IMPORTS

SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EYE FORMATION

163,837
256,450
49,048

13,519,050

10,864

10,864

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - OCT

2008 IMPORTS

131,047
401,262
7,594

9,736,847

33,049
287,270

OoCT
2007

19,367
32,522
575

1,539,170

10,864

10,864

OCT
2008

3,130
46,277
1,881

945,545

COMMODITY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL CHEESE 3/

34,475,276

135,585,786

21,432,714

88,205,368

17,811,600

65,703,425

2,575,866

9,648,988

1,821,263

7,978,434



